
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DISINVESTMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2072
ANSWERED ON:04.08.2000
ADVISORY COUNCIL ON TRADE AND INDUSTRY
INDRAJIT GUPTA

Will the Minister of DISINVESTMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the role of the Prime Minister`s Advisory Council on trade and industry in taking decision on the disinvestment of public sector unit the country;

(b) whether there is no public sector representatives in the said Advisory Council:

(c) if so, the reasons therefore; and

(d) the members of the present PM`s advisory Council?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE OF THE DEPARTMENT OF DISINVESTMENT (SHRI ARUN SHOURIE)

(a) to (b) : The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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